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CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE FISH REPORT
MARCH 2001

Note:  Bold & Italic numbers are not verified by DFG. Note:  Red numbers are discrepancies between Tracy Reporting and DFG Reporting
WINTER RUN ESTIMATED LOSS STEELHEAD SALVAGE DELTA SMELT SALVAGE SPLITTAIL SALVAGE PUMPING PUMPING

DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL SEASON TOTAL DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL MONTHLY TOTAL DAILY COMBINED TOTAL DAILY COMBINED TOTAL IN CFS IN Acre-feet
DATE SWP CVP COMBINED COMBINED SWP CVP COMBINED TOTAL 14-DAY TOTAL 14-DAY DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL

TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG SWP CVP DAILY MONTHLY AVG SWP CVP DAILY MONTHLY AVG BANKS TRACY COMBINED BANKS TRACY COMBINED

03/01/2001 27 225 8 16 35 241 2065 5911 63 24 72 0 135 24 30 72 102 102 162 30 0 30 30 116 4733 4149 8882 9388 8229 17617
03/02/2001 28 213 0 23 28 236 2093 6147 60 30 36 0 231 54 30 60 90 192 159 63 0 63 93 119 4934 4159 9094 9787 8250 18037

03/03/2001 0 124 0 8 0 132 2093 6279 24 24 60 48 315 126 21 72 93 285 154 18 24 42 135 121 4714 4163 8877 9350 8258 17608
03/04/2001 0 473 0 31 0 504 2093 6783 114 48 144 36 573 210 135 156 291 576 160 102 24 126 261 126 4972 4133 9104 9861 8197 18058

03/05/2001 137 978 0 31 137 1009 2230 7792 198 84 264 24 1035 318 174 156 330 906 166 132 12 144 405 133 5728 4076 9804 11362 8085 19447
03/06/2001 53 1070 0 18 53 1088 2283 8880 336 84 108 36 1479 438 87 60 147 1053 159 87 24 111 516 138 7552 2351 9903 14980 4663 19643

03/07/2001 26 390 0 0 26 390 2309 9270 114 48 48 0 1641 486 51 12 63 1116 154 6 0 6 522 138 3993 801 4794 7920 1589 9509

03/08/2001 102 502 0 54 102 556 2411 9826 131 43 108 36 1880 565 56 108 164 1280 159 48 0 48 570 138 3666 1374 5041 7272 2726 9998
03/09/2001 0 1180 0 32 0 1212 2411 11038 99 21 12 12 1991 598 111 96 207 1487 172 12 0 12 582 137 4147 1715 5862 8225 3402 11627

03/10/2001 52 609 0 0 52 609 2463 11647 168 64 0 0 2159 662 134 24 158 1645 170 36 12 48 630 89 5330 1115 6445 10572 2212 12784
03/11/2001 52 815 0 12 52 827 2515 12474 93 213 12 0 2264 875 63 12 75 1720 159 78 0 78 708 65 5487 861 6348 10883 1708 12591

03/12/2001 65 1521 0 35 65 1556 2580 14030 117 126 12 0 2393 1001 96 0 96 1816 158 126 12 138 846 68 8274 859 9133 16411 1704 18115
03/13/2001 129 883 0 0 129 883 2709 14913 162 48 0 0 2555 1049 216 0 216 2032 159 78 0 78 924 70 7760 857 8616 15391 1699 17090

03/14/2001 181 852 0 12 181 864 2890 15777 102 48 0 12 2657 1109 162 0 162 2194 157 117 24 141 1065 76 7854 804 8657 15578 1594 17172
03/15/2001 134 665 0 0 134 665 3024 16442 158 89 0 24 2815 1222 186 24 210 2404 164 144 12 156 1221 85 7639 744 8382 15151 1475 16626

03/16/2001 40 768 0 12 40 780 3064 17222 147 42 12 0 2974 1264 291 0 291 2695 179 219 12 231 1452 97 6659 743 7402 13209 1473 14682
03/17/2001 0 332 0 23 0 355 3064 17577 114 42 0 0 3088 1306 132 0 132 2827 182 108 12 120 1572 103 6631 744 7374 13152 1475 14627

03/18/2001 0 399 0 0 0 399 3064 17976 114 102 0 0 3202 1408 90 0 90 2917 167 117 0 117 1689 102 6481 742 7223 12855 1472 14327
03/19/2001 0 260 0 12 0 272 3064 18248 39 12 12 0 3253 1420 33 0 33 2950 146 150 0 150 1839 102 6563 742 7305 13018 1472 14490

03/20/2001 0 295 0 23 0 318 3064 18566 48 49 0 0 3301 1469 63 0 63 3013 140 75 0 75 1914 100 6625 745 7369 13140 1477 14617
03/21/2001 106 204 0 0 106 204 3170 18770 45 51 0 0 3346 1520 108 0 108 3121 143 102 0 102 2016 107 6571 745 7315 13033 1477 14510

03/22/2001 25 301 0 0 25 301 3195 19071 51 66 0 0 3397 1586 126 0 126 3247 141 225 0 225 2241 119 6551 746 7297 12994 1480 14474

03/23/2001 0 130 0 11 0 141 3195 19212 18 96 12 0 3427 1682 39 12 51 3298 129 432 0 432 2673 149 6529 1431 7960 12950 2838 15788
03/24/2001 0 134 0 0 0 134 3195 19346 18 42 24 24 3469 1748 24 48 72 3370 123 183 0 183 2856 159 6396 1941 8337 12686 3850 16536

03/25/2001 0 158 0 0 0 158 3195 19504 36 48 12 24 3517 1820 51 60 111 3481 126 216 0 216 3072 169 6749 1952 8701 13387 3872 17259
03/26/2001 0 93 0 0 0 93 3195 19597 24 87 0 12 3541 1919 51 24 75 3556 124 177 0 177 3249 172 5976 1924 7900 11853 3817 15670

03/27/2001 0 51 0 0 0 51 3195 19648 36 30 12 36 3589 1985 24 0 24 3580 111 87 12 99 3348 173 5715 1938 7653 11335 3844 15179
03/28/2001 0 66 0 0 0 66 3195 19714 18 12 12 48 3619 2045 60 24 84 3664 105 129 0 129 3477 172 5472 2378 7850 10853 4717 15570

03/29/2001 0 58 0 10 0 68 3195 19782 53 22 12 48 3684 2115 42 12 54 3718 94 240 24 264 3741 180 4810 2691 7501 9540 5338 14878
03/30/2001 0 41 0 0 0 41 3195 19823 3 15 0 48 3687 2178 36 0 36 3754 76 75 12 87 3828 170 3756 3295 7052 7451 6536 13987

03/31/2001 0 52 0 9 0 61 3195 19884 0 36 0 24 3687 2238 18 0 18 3772 68 285 36 321 4149 184 3612 3461 7072 7164 6864 14028

Total 1157 13842 8 372 1165 14214 2703 1746 984 492 2740 1032 3772 3897 252 4149 181876 58378 240254 360751 115793 476544
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Delta Smelt Take Level for March Splittail Take Level for March

Yellow Light Level = 3,702 (season total No Tag) Yellow Light Level = 400 (14-day running Avg) 7,528 (Below Normal WY)
Red Light Level = 7,404 (season total No Tag) Red Light Level = 5,368 (Below Normal WY)


